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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2012 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

92 E MAPLE STREET
STURGEON BAY, WI 54235

COORDINATES

44.8296000 - 44˚ 49’ 46.56’’Latitude (North): 
87.3824000 - 87˚ 22’ 56.64’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 16Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
469770.9UTM X (Meters): 
4963875.5UTM Y (Meters): 
584 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

TP Target Property:
USGS 7.5 min quad indexSource:

E Target Property:
USGS 7.5 min quad indexSource:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

2010Photo Year:
USDASource:
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39 WI DNR STURGEON BAY 107 N 1ST PL LUST, WI WRRSER, SHWIMS Higher 1437, NNE

H38 ROEN SALVAGE CO 180 E REDWOOD ST RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, SPILLS, SHWIMS Higher 1295, SSE

37 GREAT LAKES YACHT SE 61 MICHIGAN ST RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, WI ERP, LUST, UST, MANIFEST,... Higher 1287, NE

H36 155 E REDWOOD ST UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE Higher 1244, SSE

35 103 S KENDALE AVE UST Higher 1217, WSW

34 113 W PINE ST UST Higher 1155, SW

G33 PETERSON BUILDERS IN 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, BRRTS, WI ERP, LUST, SPILLS,... Higher 1151, ENE

G32 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST UST Higher 1151, ENE

31 17 W PINE ST UST Higher 868, SSW

30 STURGEON BAY CTY - M LANSING AVE & MAPLE LUST Higher 792, WSW

E29 75 W MAPLE ST UST Higher 647, WSW

F28 CENEX PUMP 222 S MADISON AVE LUST Higher 553, SW

F27 222 S MADISON ST UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE Higher 553, SW

E26 BAY LAKE BANK 54 W MAPLE ST LUST Higher 532, WSW

25 WIDNR STURGEON BAY S 110 S NEENAH AVE RCRA-CESQG, FINDS Higher 465, South

C24 SWOLLEN THUMB 29 W LARCH ST RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, SHWIMS Higher 451, WNW

B23 34 W MAPLE ST UST Higher 421, WSW

C22 105 N MADISON UST Higher 370, WNW

C21 TIRE CENTER 105 N MADISON AVE LUST, SHWIMS Higher 370, WNW

D20 SCHUMACHER GORDON 160 S MADISON ST RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, LUST, SHWIMS Higher 345, SW

D19 160 S MADISON ST UST Higher 345, SW

C18 TIRE CENTER 105 MADISON RCRA-NonGen, FINDS Higher 328, WNW

D17 149 S MADISON ST UST Higher 326, SW

D16 WESTSIDE SHELL STATI 149 S MADISON LUST Higher 322, SW

C15 BRUNSWICK AMOCO 56 MADISON RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, LUST, SPILLS, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS Higher 303, WNW

C14 56 N MADISON UST Higher 301, WNW

B13 REIMERS MARATHON SVC 119 S MADISON AVE RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, LUST, SHWIMS Higher 261, WSW

B12 119 S MADISON UST Higher 261, WSW

B11 25 N MADISON AVE AST Higher 256, West

B10 25 N MADISON AVE UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE Higher 256, West

B9 MADISON & MAPLE STS UST Higher 255, WSW

B8 DEJARDIN CUSTOM SEWI 24 W MADISON RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, SHWIMS Higher 245, West

B7 69 S MADISON AVE UST Higher 231, WSW

B6 STARK PROPERTY 69 SO MADISON AVE LUST, CRS, AUL Higher 231, WSW

5 SELVICK MARINE TOWIN 67 E MAPLE ST RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, SHWIMS Higher 42, SSW

A4 MARITIME MUSEUM S OF BAY; E OF MADIS WI ERP, CRS, AUL Higher 1 ft.

A3 DOOR COUNTY COOPERAT 92 E. MAPLE STREET WI WRRSER TP

A2 92 E MAPLE UST TP

A1 DOOR CNTY COOP 92 E MAPLE ST BRRTS, LUST, SPILLS, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
92 E MAPLE STREET
STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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53 BAY SHIPBUILDING COM 605 N 3RD AVE RCRA-TSDF, CORRACTS, RCRA-LQG, FINDS, NPDES,... Higher 4153, North

52 PETERSON BUILDERS IN 107 EAST WALNUT STRE CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, 2020 COR...Higher 3155, SSE

51 MOELLERS CHRYSLER DO 304 N 3RD AVE BRRTS, WI ERP, AUL, SHWIMS Higher 2560, NNE

50 PETROLEUM BULK STORA 273 N 1ST AVE BRRTS, LUST, LAST, CRS, AUL, BROWNFIELDS Higher 2496, North

J49 USPS STURGEON BAY 359 LOUISANA RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, LUST, SHWIMS Higher 2383, NE

48 MUCKIAN OIL CO 518 S OXFORD DR LUST, LAST, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS Higher 2248, SSE

47 STURGEON BAY YACHT H 306 NAUTICAL DR BRRTS, LUST, SPILLS, SHWIMS Higher 2234, SSE

J46 QUAM PROPERTY 148 N 3RD AVE BRRTS, LUST, CRS, AUL Higher 2195, NE

45 PETERSON BUILDERS IN 41 N THIRD AVE LUST Higher 2092, NE

44 AMERITECH STURGEON B 55 S THIRD ST LUST, SHWIMS Higher 2023, NE

43 PENINSULA OIL CO 446 S OXFORD AVE WI ERP, LAST Higher 2018, South

I42 WIEGAND AMOCO SVC ST 253 MICHIGAN ST LUST, CRS, AUL, WI WRRSER, SHWIMS Higher 1898, NE

I41 CLARK OIL STATION #1 214 MICHIGAN ST LUST, SPILLS, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS Higher 1770, NE

I40 E Z STOP 211 MICHIGAN ST RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, LUST, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS Higher 1754, NE

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
92 E MAPLE STREET
STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 7 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

 EPA IDDatabase(s)Site

DOOR CNTY COOP
92 E MAPLE ST
STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

   N/ABRRTS
LUST
Facility Status: CLOSED

SPILLS
CRS
AUL
SHWIMS

92 E MAPLE
92 E MAPLE
STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

   N/AUST

DOOR COUNTY COOPERAT
92 E. MAPLE STREET
STURGEON BAY, WI  

   N/AWI WRRSER

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/19/2011 has revealed that
there are 2 CORRACTS sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PETERSON BUILDERS IN   107 EAST WALNUT STRE SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.598 mi.) 52 21
     BAY SHIPBUILDING COM   605 N 3RD AVE N 1/2 - 1 (0.787 mi.) 53 22
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Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-CESQG: A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/11/2012 has revealed
that there are 2 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     WIDNR STURGEON BAY S   110 S NEENAH AVE S 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) 25 13
     GREAT LAKES YACHT SE   61 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) 37 16

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/06/2012 has revealed that there are
22 LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     STARK PROPERTY   69 SO MADISON AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.044 mi.) B6 8
Facility Status: CLOSED

     REIMERS MARATHON SVC   119 S MADISON AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.049 mi.) B13 10
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Status: CLOSED

     BRUNSWICK AMOCO   56 MADISON WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) C15 10
Facility Status: CLOSED

     WESTSIDE SHELL STATI   149 S MADISON SW 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) D16 11
Facility Status: CLOSED

     SCHUMACHER GORDON   160 S MADISON ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) D20 12
Facility Status: CLOSED

     TIRE CENTER   105 N MADISON AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) C21 12
Facility Status: CLOSED

     BAY LAKE BANK   54 W MAPLE ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) E26 13
Facility Status: CLOSED

     CENEX PUMP   222 S MADISON AVE SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) F28 14
Facility Status: CLOSED

     STURGEON BAY CTY - M   LANSING AVE & MAPLE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) 30 14
Facility Status: CLOSED

     PETERSON BUILDERS IN   101 PENNSYLVANIA ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) G33 15
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Status: CLOSED

     GREAT LAKES YACHT SE   61 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) 37 16
Facility Status: CLOSED

     WI DNR STURGEON BAY   107 N 1ST PL NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.272 mi.) 39 17
Facility Status: CLOSED

     E Z STOP   211 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.332 mi.) I40 17
Facility Status: CLOSED

     CLARK OIL STATION #1   214 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) I41 18
Facility Status: CLOSED

     WIEGAND AMOCO SVC ST   253 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) I42 18
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Status: CLOSED
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     AMERITECH STURGEON B   55 S THIRD ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.383 mi.) 44 19
Facility Status: CLOSED

     PETERSON BUILDERS IN   41 N THIRD AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.396 mi.) 45 19
Facility Status: CLOSED

     QUAM PROPERTY   148 N 3RD AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) J46 19
Facility Status: CLOSED

     STURGEON BAY YACHT H   306 NAUTICAL DR SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.423 mi.) 47 19
Facility Status: CLOSED

     MUCKIAN OIL CO   518 S OXFORD DR SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.426 mi.) 48 20
Facility Status: CLOSED

     USPS STURGEON BAY   359 LOUISANA NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) J49 20
Facility Status: CLOSED

     PETROLEUM BULK STORA   273 N 1ST AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) 50 21
Facility Status: CLOSED

LAST: A review of the LAST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/06/2012 has revealed that there are
3 LAST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PENINSULA OIL CO   446 S OXFORD AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) 43 18
     MUCKIAN OIL CO   518 S OXFORD DR SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.426 mi.) 48 20
     PETROLEUM BULK STORA   273 N 1ST AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) 50 21

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/02/2012 has revealed that there are
17 UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   69 S MADISON AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.044 mi.) B7 8
     Not reported   MADISON & MAPLE STS WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) B9 9
     Not reported   25 N MADISON AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) B10 9
     Not reported   119 S MADISON WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.049 mi.) B12 9
     Not reported   56 N MADISON WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) C14 10
     Not reported   149 S MADISON ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) D17 11
     Not reported   160 S MADISON ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) D19 11
     Not reported   105 N MADISON WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) C22 12
     Not reported   34 W MAPLE ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) B23 12
     Not reported   222 S MADISON ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) F27 13
     Not reported   75 W MAPLE ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) E29 14
     Not reported   17 W PINE ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) 31 14
     Not reported   101 PENNSYLVANIA ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) G32 14
     Not reported   113 W PINE ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) 34 15
     Not reported   103 S KENDALE AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 35 16
     Not reported   155 E REDWOOD ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) H36 16
     GREAT LAKES YACHT SE   61 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) 37 16
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AST: A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/02/2012 has revealed that there is 1
AST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     Not reported   25 N MADISON AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) B11 9

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

AUL: A review of the AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/06/2012 has revealed that there are
12 AUL sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MARITIME MUSEUM   S OF BAY; E OF MADIS  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A4 8
     STARK PROPERTY   69 SO MADISON AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.044 mi.) B6 8
     BRUNSWICK AMOCO   56 MADISON WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) C15 10
     PETERSON BUILDERS IN   101 PENNSYLVANIA ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) G33 15
     GREAT LAKES YACHT SE   61 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) 37 16
     E Z STOP   211 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.332 mi.) I40 17
     CLARK OIL STATION #1   214 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) I41 18
     WIEGAND AMOCO SVC ST   253 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) I42 18
     QUAM PROPERTY   148 N 3RD AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) J46 19
     MUCKIAN OIL CO   518 S OXFORD DR SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.426 mi.) 48 20
     PETROLEUM BULK STORA   273 N 1ST AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) 50 21
     MOELLERS CHRYSLER DO   304 N 3RD AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.485 mi.) 51 21

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/06/2012 has revealed that there is 1
VCP site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PETERSON BUILDERS IN   101 PENNSYLVANIA ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) G33 15

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS: A review of the BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/06/2012 has revealed
that there is 1 BROWNFIELDS site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PETROLEUM BULK STORA   273 N 1ST AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) 50 21



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC3479886.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

WI ERP: A review of the WI ERP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/06/2012 has revealed that there
are 5 WI ERP sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     MARITIME MUSEUM   S OF BAY; E OF MADIS  0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A4 8
     PETERSON BUILDERS IN   101 PENNSYLVANIA ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) G33 15
     GREAT LAKES YACHT SE   61 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) 37 16
     PENINSULA OIL CO   446 S OXFORD AVE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.382 mi.) 43 18
     MOELLERS CHRYSLER DO   304 N 3RD AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.485 mi.) 51 21

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen: A review of the RCRA-NonGen list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/11/2012 has revealed
that there are 9 RCRA-NonGen sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SELVICK MARINE TOWIN   67 E MAPLE ST SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) 5 8
     DEJARDIN CUSTOM SEWI   24 W MADISON W 0 - 1/8 (0.046 mi.) B8 9
     REIMERS MARATHON SVC   119 S MADISON AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.049 mi.) B13 10
     BRUNSWICK AMOCO   56 MADISON WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) C15 10
     TIRE CENTER   105 MADISON WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) C18 11
     SCHUMACHER GORDON   160 S MADISON ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) D20 12
     SWOLLEN THUMB   29 W LARCH ST WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) C24 13
     PETERSON BUILDERS IN   101 PENNSYLVANIA ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) G33 15
     ROEN SALVAGE CO   180 E REDWOOD ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) H38 17

MANIFEST: A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2011 has revealed that
there is 1 MANIFEST site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     GREAT LAKES YACHT SE   61 MICHIGAN ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) 37 16
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 29 records.

STURGEON BAY        A100210266 7575 HWY 42 & 57 54235 AST
STURGEON BAY        A100262582 6969 HWY 42 & 57 54235 AST
STURGEON BAY        S102355032 STURGEON BAY CTY (NEBEL SITE) 8TH ST 54235 ERP
SEVASTOPOL          S103301791 REYNOLDS BROS ORCHARD #2 REYNOLDS RD & HWY HH      ERP
SEVASTOPOL          S103301792 REYNOLDS BROS ORCHARD #1 WHITEFISH BAY RD & HWY HH      ERP
STURGEON BAY        S106600094 PJS MARATHON 7513 STH 42 & 57      CRS,ERP,AUL,SPILLS
STURGEON BAY        S106735611 U S COAST GUARD - SHERWOOD POINT SAWYER HARBOR RD      ERP
WASHINGTON TN (S)   S106975974 U S COAST GUARD PILOT ISLAND PILOT ISLAND 54235 CRS,SHWIMS,AUL,ERP,SPILLS
STURGEON BAY        S107431019 PORT DOOR MARINA PORT DOOR MARINA      SPILLS
STURGEON BAY        S107679316 DOOR COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT JOHNSON QUARRY      AIRS
STURGEON BAY        S107680874 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE-FERTILIZER 7460 HIGHWAY 42-57 54235 TIER 2
STURGEON BAY        S107682081 DOOR COUNTY HIGHWAY JOHNSON’S PIT 54235 TIER 2
STURGEON BAY        S107682917 DOOR COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT JOHNSON PIT 54235 TIER 2
STURGEON BAY        S107922353 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE - STURGEON 7460 STATE ROAD 42 AND 57      AGSPILLS,ERP
STURGEON BAY TN     S108151063 DOOR CNTY HWY DEPT ADDRESS UNKNOWN 54235 SHWIMS
STURGEON BAY        S108158059 SUPERIOR SERVICES DOOR CNTY ROSY LN      SHWIMS
STURGEON BAY        S109402326 STURGEON BAY CTY LF (WOOD) G. BAY RD & LANSING      WDS
STURGEON BAY        S109402327 SCHMIDT, BUD PROPERTY HWY 57      WDS
STURGEON BAY        S109402328 NO NAME (DUPLICATE DOOR CTY HWY DE LAKE RD      WDS
STURGEON BAY        S110352571 WI DOT BRIDGE B15-100 MICHIGAN ST OVR STURG. BAY CHA 54235 MANIFEST
STURGEON BAY        S110353643 DOOR COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT JOH JOHNSON ROAD      NPDES
STURGEON BAY        S111066066 EVERGREEN NURSERY 5027 CTH TT      WDS,SPILLS
STURGEON BAY        S112095145 WI DOT BRIDGE B15-100 (MICHIGAN BR MICHIGAN ST OVR STURG BAY CHA 54235 MANIFEST
STURGEON BAY        U003451417 HWY 42 54235 UST
STURGEON BAY        U003458304 RTE 5 54235 UST
STURGEON BAY        U003466084 2389 HWY 5 54235 UST
STURGEON BAY        U003502428 RTE 6 54235 UST
STURGEON BAY        U003858985 7460 HWY 57 54235 UST
STURGEON BAY        U003957771 PJ’S OF DOOR COUNTY 7513 HWY 42 & 57 54235 UST,FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERCLIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CERC-NFRAP

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    2  NR     2      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WDS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1SHWIMS

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   23  NR   NR     11      3    8 0.500          1LUST
    3  NR   NR      3      0    0 0.500LAST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

   18  NR   NR    NR      6   11 0.250          1UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1CRS
   13  NR   NR      7      2    3 0.500          1AUL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BEAP
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    5  NR   NR      2      2    1 0.500WI ERP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1SPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAGSPILLS

Other Ascertainable Records

    9  NR   NR    NR      2    7 0.250RCRA-NonGen
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1BRRTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1WI WRRSER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTIER 2
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINANCIAL ASSURANCE

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Manufactured Gas Plants

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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A3 WI WRRSERDOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE S101677562
Target 92 E. MAPLE STREET    N/A
Property STURGEON BAY, WI  

Actual:
584 ft.

Click here for full text details

A2 UST U003487445
Target 92 E MAPLE    N/A
Property STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Actual:
584 ft.

Click here for full text details

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

A1 BRRTSDOOR CNTY COOP 1000660971
Target LUST92 E MAPLE ST    N/A
Property SPILLSSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Actual:
584 ft.

Click here for full text details

CRS
AUL

SHWIMS

BRRTS
    Status: NAR

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SPILLS
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL

AUL
    Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: UNKNOWN

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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B7 UST U003859137
WSW 69 S MADISON AVE    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.044 mi.
231 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

B6 LUSTSTARK PROPERTY S105164864
WSW CRS69 SO MADISON AVE    N/A
< 1/8 AULSTURGEON BAY, WI  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.044 mi.
231 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

AUL
    Status: CLOSED

5 RCRA-NonGenSELVICK MARINE TOWING CORP 1001032093
SSW FINDS67 E MAPLE ST WIR000005298
< 1/8 SHWIMSSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.008 mi.
42 ft.

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

A4 WI ERPMARITIME MUSEUM S102355709
CRSS OF BAY; E OF MADISON & MI BR    N/A

< 1/8 AULSTURGEON BAY, WI  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

1 ft.

WI ERP
    Status: CLOSED

AUL
    Status: CLOSED

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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B12 UST U003452920
WSW 119 S MADISON    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.049 mi.
261 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

B11 AST A100153246
West 25 N MADISON AVE    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.048 mi.
256 ft.

B10 UST U003020339
West FINANCIAL ASSURANCE25 N MADISON AVE    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.048 mi.
256 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: In Use
    Tank Status: In Use
    Tank Status: In Use
    Tank Status: In Use

B9 UST U003450858
WSW MADISON & MAPLE STS    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.048 mi.
255 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

B8 RCRA-NonGenDEJARDIN CUSTOM SEWING 1000282965
West FINDS24 W MADISON WID023563307
< 1/8 SHWIMSSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.046 mi.
245 ft.

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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C15 RCRA-NonGenBRUNSWICK AMOCO 1001082180
WNW FINDS56 MADISON WIR000007195
< 1/8 LUSTSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.057 mi. SPILLS
303 ft. CRS

AUL
SHWIMS

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SPILLS
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: CLOSED

AUL

C14 UST U003479694
WNW 56 N MADISON    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.057 mi.
301 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

B13 RCRA-NonGenREIMERS MARATHON SVC STA 1000839643
WSW FINDS119 S MADISON AVE WID988630844
< 1/8 LUSTSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.049 mi. SHWIMS
261 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

  (Continued) U003452920

    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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D19 UST U003481923
SW 160 S MADISON ST    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.065 mi.
345 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

C18 RCRA-NonGenTIRE CENTER 1001082182
WNW FINDS105 MADISON WIR000007211
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.062 mi.
328 ft.

D17 UST U003466528
SW 149 S MADISON ST    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.062 mi.
326 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

D16 LUSTWESTSIDE SHELL STATION S102966075
SW 149 S MADISON    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.061 mi.
322 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

BRUNSWICK AMOCO  (Continued) 1001082180

    Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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B23 UST U003959966
WSW 34 W MAPLE ST    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.080 mi.
421 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

C22 UST U003461899
WNW 105 N MADISON    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.070 mi.
370 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed Filled With Inert Material
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

C21 LUSTTIRE CENTER S102322027
WNW SHWIMS105 N MADISON AVE    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.070 mi.
370 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

D20 RCRA-NonGenSCHUMACHER GORDON 1000468224
SW FINDS160 S MADISON ST WID988590378
< 1/8 LUSTSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.065 mi. SHWIMS
345 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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F27 UST U003461054
SW FINANCIAL ASSURANCE222 S MADISON ST    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.105 mi.
553 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: In Use
    Tank Status: In Use

E26 LUSTBAY LAKE BANK S102455110
WSW 54 W MAPLE ST    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.101 mi.
532 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

25 RCRA-CESQGWIDNR STURGEON BAY STATION 1004797775
South FINDS110 S NEENAH AVE WID988595930
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.088 mi.
465 ft.

C24 RCRA-NonGenSWOLLEN THUMB 1004795670
WNW FINDS29 W LARCH ST WI0000808253
< 1/8 SHWIMSSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.085 mi.
451 ft.

SHWIMS
    Status: MOVED

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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G32 UST U003958886
ENE 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.218 mi.
1151 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed Filled With Inert Material
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

31 UST U003466523
SSW 17 W PINE ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.164 mi.
868 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

30 LUSTSTURGEON BAY CTY - MAPLE ST UST S106599920
WSW LANSING AVE & MAPLE ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 STURGEON BAY CTY, WI  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.150 mi.
792 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

E29 UST U003978484
WSW 75 W MAPLE ST    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.123 mi.
647 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

F28 LUSTCENEX PUMP S102452707
SW 222 S MADISON AVE    N/A
< 1/8 STURGEON BAY, WI  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.105 mi.
553 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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34 UST U002133852
SW 113 W PINE ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.219 mi.
1155 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: Abandoned without Product

G33 RCRA-NonGenPETERSON BUILDERS INC PLT 1 1000218569
ENE FINDS101 PENNSYLVANIA ST WID006139349
1/8-1/4 BRRTSSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.218 mi. WI ERP
1151 ft. LUST

SPILLS
CRS
AUL
VCP

SHWIMS

BRRTS
    Status: NAR

WI ERP
    Status: CLOSED

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SPILLS
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL

AUL
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED

VCP
    Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: CLOSED

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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37 RCRA-CESQGGREAT LAKES YACHT SERVICE 1000297813
NE FINDS61 MICHIGAN ST WID130186489
1/8-1/4 WI ERPSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.244 mi. LUST
1287 ft. UST

MANIFEST
SPILLS

CRS
AUL

SHWIMS

WI ERP
    Status: CLOSED

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

UST
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed
    Tank Status: Closed/Removed

SPILLS
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL

AUL
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

H36 UST U003985805
SSE FINANCIAL ASSURANCE155 E REDWOOD ST    N/A
1/8-1/4 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.236 mi.
1244 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: In Use
    Tank Status: In Use

35 UST U003813867
WSW 103 S KENDALE AVE    N/A
1/8-1/4 STURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.230 mi.
1217 ft.

UST
    Tank Status: In Use

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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I40 RCRA-NonGenE Z STOP 1001969881
NE FINDS211 MICHIGAN ST WIR000049221
1/4-1/2 LUSTSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.332 mi. CRS
1754 ft. AUL

SHWIMS

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

AUL
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: UNKNOWN

39 LUSTWI DNR STURGEON BAY FISH STATION S101678442
NNE WI WRRSER107 N 1ST PL    N/A
1/4-1/2 SHWIMSSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.272 mi.
1437 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: CLOSED

H38 RCRA-NonGenROEN SALVAGE CO 1001485988
SSE FINDS180 E REDWOOD ST WIR000042614
1/8-1/4 SPILLSSTURGEON BAY, WI  54325

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.245 mi. SHWIMS
1295 ft.

SPILLS
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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43 WI ERPPENINSULA OIL CO S102356609
South LAST446 S OXFORD AVE    N/A
1/4-1/2 STURGEON BAY, WI  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.382 mi.
2018 ft.

WI ERP
    Status: CLOSED

LAST
    Status: CLOSED

I42 LUSTWIEGAND AMOCO SVC STATION S101511744
NE CRS253 MICHIGAN ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 AULSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.359 mi. WI WRRSER
1898 ft. SHWIMS

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED
    Facility Status: CLOSED

AUL
    Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

I41 LUSTCLARK OIL STATION #121 S102452936
NE SPILLS214 MICHIGAN ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 CRSSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.335 mi. AUL
1770 ft. SHWIMS

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SPILLS
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL

AUL
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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47 BRRTSSTURGEON BAY YACHT HARBOR INC 1000357352
SSE LUST306 NAUTICAL DR    N/A
1/4-1/2 SPILLSSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.423 mi. SHWIMS
2234 ft.

BRRTS
    Status: NAR

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SPILLS

J46 BRRTSQUAM PROPERTY S108960727
NE LUST148 N 3RD AVE    N/A
1/4-1/2 CRSSTURGEON BAY, WI  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.416 mi. AUL
2195 ft.

BRRTS
    Status: NAR

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

AUL
    Status: CLOSED

45 LUSTPETERSON BUILDERS INC S104943495
NE 41 N THIRD AVE    N/A
1/4-1/2 STURGEON BAY, WI  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.396 mi.
2092 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

44 LUSTAMERITECH STURGEON BY N5306 S102849562
NE SHWIMS55 S THIRD ST    N/A
1/4-1/2 STURGEON BAY, WI  54233

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.383 mi.
2023 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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J49 RCRA-CESQGUSPS STURGEON BAY 1000468434
NE FINDS359 LOUISANA WI3180000074
1/4-1/2 LUSTSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.451 mi. SHWIMS
2383 ft.

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

48 LUSTMUCKIAN OIL CO S104736260
SSE LAST518 S OXFORD DR    N/A
1/4-1/2 CRSSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.426 mi. AUL
2248 ft. SHWIMS

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

LAST
    Status: CLOSED

AUL
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

STURGEON BAY YACHT HARBOR INC  (Continued) 1000357352

    Status: CLOSED
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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52 CERC-NFRAPPETERSON BUILDERS INC 1000218648
SSE CORRACTS107 EAST WALNUT STREET WID096828975
1/2-1 RCRA-NonGenSTURGEON BAY, WI  54325

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.598 mi. FINDS
3155 ft. 2020 COR ACTION

51 BRRTSMOELLERS CHRYSLER DODGE PLYMOUTH 1001128735
NNE WI ERP304 N 3RD AVE    N/A
1/4-1/2 AULSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.485 mi. SHWIMS
2560 ft.

BRRTS
    Status: NAR

WI ERP
    Status: CLOSED

AUL
    Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: CLOSED

50 BRRTSPETROLEUM BULK STORAGE S108633497
North LUST273 N 1ST AVE    N/A
1/4-1/2 LASTSTURGEON BAY, WI  

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.473 mi. CRS
2496 ft. AUL

BROWNFIELDS

BRRTS
    Status: GEN PROP

LUST
    Facility Status: CLOSED

LAST
    Status: CLOSED

AUL
    Status: CLOSED

BROWNFIELDS
    Status: GEN PROP

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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53 RCRA-TSDFBAY SHIPBUILDING COMPANY 1000264861
North CORRACTS605 N 3RD AVE WID044391712
1/2-1 RCRA-LQGSTURGEON BAY, WI  54235

Relative:
Higher

Click here for full text details

0.787 mi. FINDS
4153 ft. NPDES

MANIFEST
SPILLS

SHWIMS
2020 COR ACTION

SPILLS
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: HISTORIC SPILL
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED
    Status: CLOSED

SHWIMS
    Status: OPERATING

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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WI AG SPILLS Agricultural Spill Cases Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer P 11/12/2012 11/16/2012 12/17/2012
WI AIRS Air Permit Program Listing Department of Natural Resources 12/31/2011 08/03/2012 09/27/2012
WI AST Tanks Database Department of Commerce 11/02/2012 11/08/2012 12/17/2012
WI AUL Deed Restriction at Closeout Sites Department of Natural Resources 11/06/2012 11/08/2012 12/17/2012
WI BEAP Brownfields Environmental Assessment Program Department of Natural Resources 12/31/2000 05/29/2001 06/29/2001
WI BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Site Locations Listing Department of Natural Resources 11/06/2012 11/08/2012 12/17/2012
WI BRRTS Bureau of Remediation & Redevelopment Tracking System Department of Natural Resources 11/06/2012 11/08/2012 12/17/2012
WI CDL Clandestine Drug Lab Listing Department of Justice 11/20/2012 11/30/2012 12/17/2012
WI COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing Deaprtment of Natural Resources 03/16/2011 03/18/2011 04/12/2011
WI CRS Closed Remediation Sites Department of Natural Resources 11/19/2012 11/21/2012 12/17/2012
WI DRYCLEANERS Five Star Recognition Program Sites Department of Natural Resources 04/02/2012 04/05/2012 04/24/2012
WI ERP Environmental Repair Program Database Department of Natural Resources 11/06/2012 11/08/2012 12/17/2012
WI FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Natural Resources 09/30/2012 10/05/2012 10/24/2012
WI FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 2 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Commerce 09/25/2012 09/26/2012 10/24/2012
WI FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 3 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Natural Resources 08/24/2012 08/29/2012 09/25/2012
WI LAST Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Listing Department of Natural Resources 11/06/2012 11/08/2012 12/17/2012
WI LEAD Lead Inspection Data Department of Health & Family Services 04/29/2011 04/29/2011 06/06/2011
WI LIENS Environmental Liens Listing Department of Natural Resources 10/04/2012 10/12/2012 10/25/2012
WI LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database Department of Natural Resources 11/06/2012 11/08/2012 12/17/2012
WI NPDES NPDES Permit Listing Department of Natural Resources 08/28/2012 08/29/2012 09/27/2012
WI SHWIMS Solid & Hazardous Waste Information Management System Department of Natural Resources 10/02/2012 10/05/2012 10/25/2012
WI SHWS Hazard Ranking List Department of Natural Resources 11/30/1994 02/10/1995 03/01/1995
WI SPILLS Spills Database Department of Natural Resources 11/06/2012 11/08/2012 12/17/2012
WI SWF/LF List of Licensed Landfills Department of Natural Resources 10/08/2012 10/12/2012 10/24/2012
WI SWRCY Recycling Center Listing Solid & Hazardous Waste Education center 10/16/2012 10/17/2012 10/25/2012
WI TIER 2 Tier 2 Facility Listing Department of Natural Resources 12/31/2010 04/24/2012 05/03/2012
WI UST Registered Underground Storage Tanks Department of Commerce 11/02/2012 11/08/2012 12/17/2012
WI VCP Voluntary Party Liability Exemption Sites Department of Natural Resources 11/06/2012 11/08/2012 12/17/2012
WI WDS Registry of Waste Disposal Sites Department of Natural Resources 08/28/2012 10/05/2012 10/25/2012
WI WI MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Natural Resources 12/31/2011 07/19/2012 09/27/2012
WI WRRSER Wisconsin Remedial Response Site Evaluation Report Department of Natural Resources 10/01/1995 01/02/1996 02/01/1996
US 2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List Environmental Protection Agency 11/11/2011 05/18/2012 05/25/2012
US BRS Biennial Reporting System EPA/NTIS 12/31/2009 03/01/2011 05/02/2011
US CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liab EPA 12/27/2011 02/27/2012 03/12/2012
US CERCLIS-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned EPA 12/28/2011 02/27/2012 03/12/2012
US COAL ASH DOE Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data Department of Energy 12/31/2005 08/07/2009 10/22/2009
US COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List Environmental Protection Agency 08/17/2010 01/03/2011 03/21/2011
US CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library 06/01/2012 07/24/2012 09/18/2012
US CORRACTS Corrective Action Report EPA 08/19/2011 08/31/2011 01/10/2012
US DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations EPA, Region 9 01/12/2009 05/07/2009 09/21/2009
US DELISTED NPL National Priority List Deletions EPA 06/07/2012 07/05/2012 09/18/2012
US DOD Department of Defense Sites USGS 12/31/2005 11/10/2006 01/11/2007
US DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeli 07/31/2012 08/07/2012 09/18/2012
US EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST Environmental Protection Agency 07/31/2012 08/13/2012 09/18/2012
US ERNS Emergency Response Notification System National Response Center, United States Coast 04/02/2012 04/03/2012 06/14/2012
US FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing Environmental Protection Agency 12/10/2010 01/11/2011 02/16/2011
US FEDLAND Federal and Indian Lands U.S. Geological Survey 12/31/2005 02/06/2006 01/11/2007
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US FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing FEMA 01/01/2010 02/16/2010 04/12/2010
US FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System EPA 10/23/2011 12/13/2011 03/01/2012
US FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxi 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FTTS INSP FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 12/31/2009 08/12/2010 12/02/2010
US HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HIST FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Lis Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System U.S. Department of Transportation 04/01/2012 04/03/2012 06/14/2012
US ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System Environmental Protection Agency 07/20/2011 11/10/2011 01/10/2012
US INDIAN LUST R1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 1 04/12/2012 05/09/2012 07/10/2012
US INDIAN LUST R10 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 08/01/2012 08/02/2012 10/16/2012
US INDIAN LUST R4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 12/14/2011 12/15/2011 01/10/2012
US INDIAN LUST R6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 09/12/2011 09/13/2011 11/11/2011
US INDIAN LUST R7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 08/17/2012 08/28/2012 10/16/2012
US INDIAN LUST R8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 08/27/2012 08/28/2012 10/16/2012
US INDIAN LUST R9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land Environmental Protection Agency 09/06/2012 09/07/2012 10/16/2012
US INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/1998 12/03/2007 01/24/2008
US INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations USGS 12/31/2005 12/08/2006 01/11/2007
US INDIAN UST R1 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 1 04/12/2012 05/02/2012 07/16/2012
US INDIAN UST R10 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 08/01/2012 08/02/2012 10/16/2012
US INDIAN UST R4 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 12/14/2011 12/15/2011 01/10/2012
US INDIAN UST R5 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 5 08/02/2012 08/03/2012 11/05/2012
US INDIAN UST R6 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 05/10/2011 05/11/2011 06/14/2011
US INDIAN UST R7 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 08/17/2012 08/28/2012 10/16/2012
US INDIAN UST R8 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 08/27/2012 08/28/2012 10/16/2012
US INDIAN UST R9 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 9 09/06/2012 09/07/2012 10/16/2012
US INDIAN VCP R1 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing EPA, Region 1 09/28/2012 10/02/2012 10/16/2012
US INDIAN VCP R7 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng EPA, Region 7 03/20/2008 04/22/2008 05/19/2008
US LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information Environmental Protection Agency 02/16/2012 03/26/2012 06/14/2012
US LUCIS Land Use Control Information System Department of the Navy 12/09/2005 12/11/2006 01/11/2007
US MINES Mines Master Index File Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health A 08/18/2011 09/08/2011 09/29/2011
US MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System Nuclear Regulatory Commission 06/21/2011 07/15/2011 09/13/2011
US Manufactured Gas Plants EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants EDR, Inc.
US NPL National Priority List EPA 06/07/2012 07/05/2012 09/18/2012
US NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens EPA 10/15/1991 02/02/1994 03/30/1994
US ODI Open Dump Inventory Environmental Protection Agency 06/30/1985 08/09/2004 09/17/2004
US PADS PCB Activity Database System EPA 11/01/2010 11/10/2010 02/16/2011
US PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database Environmental Protection Agency 02/01/2011 10/19/2011 01/10/2012
US PRP Potentially Responsible Parties EPA 10/01/2012 10/04/2012 11/05/2012
US Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites EPA 06/07/2012 07/05/2012 09/18/2012
US RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System EPA 04/17/1995 07/03/1995 08/07/1995
US RADINFO Radiation Information Database Environmental Protection Agency 10/02/2012 10/02/2012 11/05/2012
US RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 09/11/2012 10/04/2012 12/04/2012
US RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 09/11/2012 10/04/2012 12/04/2012
US RCRA-NonGen RCRA - Non Generators Environmental Protection Agency 09/11/2012 10/04/2012 12/04/2012
US RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 09/11/2012 10/04/2012 12/04/2012
US RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Environmental Protection Agency 09/11/2012 10/04/2012 12/04/2012
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US ROD Records Of Decision EPA 02/27/2012 03/14/2012 06/14/2012
US SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/07/2011 03/09/2011 05/02/2011
US SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems EPA 12/31/2009 12/10/2010 02/25/2011
US TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System EPA 12/31/2009 09/01/2011 01/10/2012
US TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act EPA 12/31/2006 09/29/2010 12/02/2010
US UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites Department of Energy 09/14/2010 10/07/2011 03/01/2012
US US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites Environmental Protection Agency 10/24/2012 10/26/2012 11/05/2012
US US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs Drug Enforcement Administration 07/11/2012 09/12/2012 11/05/2012
US US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 07/18/2012 07/24/2012 11/05/2012
US US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information Environmental Protection Agency 08/20/2012 08/28/2012 11/05/2012
US US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register Drug Enforcement Administration 09/01/2007 11/19/2008 03/30/2009
US US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls Environmental Protection Agency 07/18/2012 07/24/2012 11/05/2012

CT CT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 08/20/2012 08/20/2012 09/20/2012
NJ NJ MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2011 07/19/2012 08/28/2012
NY NY MANIFEST Facility and Manifest Data Department of Environmental Conservation 11/01/2012 11/07/2012 12/11/2012
PA PA MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2011 07/23/2012 09/18/2012
RI RI MANIFEST Manifest information Department of Environmental Management 12/31/2011 06/22/2012 07/31/2012
VT VT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Environmental Conservation 08/09/2012 08/15/2012 09/13/2012

US Oil/Gas Pipelines GeoData Digital Line Graphs from 1:100,000-Scale Maps USGS
US Electric Power Lines Electric Power Transmission Line Data Rextag Strategies Corp.

US AHA Hospitals Sensitive Receptor: AHA Hospitals American Hospital Association, Inc.
US Medical Centers Sensitive Receptor: Medical Centers Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
US Nursing Homes Sensitive Receptor: Nursing Homes National Institutes of Health
US Public Schools Sensitive Receptor: Public Schools National Center for Education Statistics
US Private Schools Sensitive Receptor: Private Schools National Center for Education Statistics
WI Daycare Centers Sensitive Receptor: Day Care Directory Department of Health & Family Services

US Flood Zones 100-year and 500-year flood zones Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
US NWI National Wetlands Inventory U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
US USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG) USGS
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

1981Most Recent Revision:
44087-G3 STURGEON BAY EAST, WIEast Map:

1981Most Recent Revision:
44087-G4 STURGEON BAY WEST, WITarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

584 ft. above sea levelElevation:
4963875.5UTM Y (Meters): 
469770.9UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 16Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
87.3824 - 87˚ 22’ 56.64’’Longitude (West): 
44.8296 - 44˚ 49’ 46.56’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

STURGEON BAY, WI 54235
92 E MAPLE STREET
DOOR COUNTY CO-OP

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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✩Target Property Elevation: 584 ft.

North South

West East
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644630
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612598

595

587

584

579

579

579

580

584

583

585

585

584
702 686 665

628 617

607 595
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584

579

579

579
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583

590

591

592

591

General NEGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapNOT AVAILABLE

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

Not ReportedAdditional Panels in search area:

55029C  - FEMA DFIRM Flood dataFlood Plain Panel at Target Property:

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapDOOR, WI

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
FEMA Flood
Electronic DataTarget Property County

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:PaleozoicEra:
SilurianSystem:
Middle Silurian (Niagoaran)Series:
S2Code:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

NamurSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
weathered11 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedloam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 22 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

NamurSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 141
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reported

sand
gravelly coarse
stratified59 inches18 inches 3

Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 141
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedsandy loam18 inches 5 inches 2

Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 141
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedsandy loam 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

KivaSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
weathered11 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedloam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 22 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

LongrieSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
unweathered42 inches38 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedloam38 inches33 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedsilty clay loam33 inches 9 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedsilt loam 9 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

KolbergSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

LongrieSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 7

Max:  Min: 
Min: 1
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedsand59 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 61 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Somewhat poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

sandSoil Surface Texture:

BeachesSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 6

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
unweathered33 inches29 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedloam29 inches22 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedloam22 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedloam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 5.1
Max: 7.3

Min: 42
Max: 141   Not reportedNot reportedsand59 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

sandSoil Surface Texture:

UdipsammentsSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 8

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
unweathered33 inches29 inches 4

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedloam29 inches22 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedloam22 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 42   Not reportedNot reportedloam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 77 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

LowCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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No Wells Found

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

1/4 - 1/2 Mile NEWI4150513   10

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile ENEUSGS2355933   E20
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEUSGS2355932   E19
1/2 - 1 Mile EastUSGS2355929   E18
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWUSGS2355934   17
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthUSGS2356077   16
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthUSGS2355946   D15
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthUSGS2355945   D14
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWUSGS2355921   C13
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWUSGS2355920   C12
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENEUSGS2355924   11
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENEUSGS2355927   B9
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENEUSGS2355928   B8
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SWUSGS2355917   7
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENEUSGS2355930   6
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSEUSGS2355916   5
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SWUSGS2355919   4
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNWUSGS2355925   A3
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNWUSGS2355926   A2
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NorthUSGS2355931   1

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

1
North
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

USGS2355931FED USGSClick here for full text details

A2
WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

USGS2355926FED USGSClick here for full text details

A3
WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

USGS2355925FED USGSClick here for full text details

4
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS2355919FED USGSClick here for full text details

5
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS2355916FED USGSClick here for full text details

6
ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS2355930FED USGSClick here for full text details

7
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS2355917FED USGSClick here for full text details

B8
ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS2355928FED USGSClick here for full text details

 Page: 1
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

B9
ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS2355927FED USGSClick here for full text details

10
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WI4150513FRDS PWSClick here for full text details

11
ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS2355924FED USGSClick here for full text details

C12
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS2355920FED USGSClick here for full text details

C13
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS2355921FED USGSClick here for full text details

D14
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS2355945FED USGSClick here for full text details

D15
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS2355946FED USGSClick here for full text details

16
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS2356077FED USGSClick here for full text details

17
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS2355934FED USGSClick here for full text details

 Page: 2
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

E18
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS2355929FED USGSClick here for full text details

E19
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS2355932FED USGSClick here for full text details

E20
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS2355933FED USGSClick here for full text details

 Page: 3



0%33%67%2.633 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 3

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   54235

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for DOOR County:  1 

93.26.482113544

______________________________________________
Max pCi/LAvg pCi/L# > 10 pCi/L# 4-10 pCi/LNum Tests

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: WI Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®
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EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Services, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC3479886.2s     Page A-39
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Wisconsin Well Construction Report File
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  608-266-0153
In the past, not all latitude/longitudes were accurate. Many were protracted from centroid (center of the quarter

sections given in PLSS). The ones that were not accurate were removed from the well database.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

State Database: WI Radon
Source: Department of Health & Family Services
Telephone: 608-266-1865
Wisconsin Measurement Summary

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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	Property Location
	Door County Co-Op
	92 E Maple Street
	Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235
	Lat/Lon 44.8296 / -87.3824

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	TP - A1 - DOOR CNTY COOP - 92 E MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - BRRTS, LUST, SPILLS, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS...
	TP - A2 - 92 E MAPLE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	TP - A3 - DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE - 92 E. MAPLE STREET - STURGEON BAY, WI  - WI WRRSER

	Surrounding Sites
	CORRACTS
	52   - PETERSON BUILDERS INC - 107 EAST WALNUT STREET - STURGEON BAY, WI 54325 - CORRACTS...
	53   - BAY SHIPBUILDING COMPANY - 605 N 3RD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - CORRACTS...

	RCRA-CESQG
	25   - WIDNR STURGEON BAY STATION - 110 S NEENAH AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-CESQG...
	37   - GREAT LAKES YACHT SERVICE - 61 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-CESQG...

	LUST
	B6 - STARK PROPERTY - 69 SO MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST...
	B13 - REIMERS MARATHON SVC STA - 119 S MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	C15 - BRUNSWICK AMOCO - 56 MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	D16 - WESTSIDE SHELL STATION - 149 S MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST
	D20 - SCHUMACHER GORDON - 160 S MADISON ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	C21 - TIRE CENTER - 105 N MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	E26 - BAY LAKE BANK - 54 W MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST
	F28 - CENEX PUMP - 222 S MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST
	30   - STURGEON BAY CTY - MAPLE ST UST - LANSING AVE & MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY CTY, WI  - LUST
	G33 - PETERSON BUILDERS INC PLT 1 - 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	37   - GREAT LAKES YACHT SERVICE - 61 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	39   - WI DNR STURGEON BAY FISH STATION - 107 N 1ST PL - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	I40 - E Z STOP - 211 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	I41 - CLARK OIL STATION #121 - 214 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	I42 - WIEGAND AMOCO SVC STATION - 253 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	44   - AMERITECH STURGEON BY N5306 - 55 S THIRD ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54233 - LUST...
	45   - PETERSON BUILDERS INC - 41 N THIRD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST
	J46 - QUAM PROPERTY - 148 N 3RD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST...
	47   - STURGEON BAY YACHT HARBOR INC - 306 NAUTICAL DR - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	48   - MUCKIAN OIL CO - 518 S OXFORD DR - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	J49 - USPS STURGEON BAY - 359 LOUISANA - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST...
	50   - PETROLEUM BULK STORAGE - 273 N 1ST AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST...

	LAST
	43   - PENINSULA OIL CO - 446 S OXFORD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LAST...
	48   - MUCKIAN OIL CO - 518 S OXFORD DR - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LAST...
	50   - PETROLEUM BULK STORAGE - 273 N 1ST AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LAST...

	UST
	B7 - 69 S MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	B9 - MADISON & MAPLE STS - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	B10 - 25 N MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST...
	B12 - 119 S MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	C14 - 56 N MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	D17 - 149 S MADISON ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	D19 - 160 S MADISON ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	C22 - 105 N MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	B23 - 34 W MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	F27 - 222 S MADISON ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST...
	E29 - 75 W MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	31   - 17 W PINE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	G32 - 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	34   - 113 W PINE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	35   - 103 S KENDALE AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	H36 - 155 E REDWOOD ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST...
	37   - GREAT LAKES YACHT SERVICE - 61 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST...

	AST
	B11 - 25 N MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - AST

	AUL
	A4 - MARITIME MUSEUM - S OF BAY; E OF MADISON & MI BR - STURGEON BAY, WI  - AUL...
	B6 - STARK PROPERTY - 69 SO MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - AUL...
	C15 - BRUNSWICK AMOCO - 56 MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - AUL...
	G33 - PETERSON BUILDERS INC PLT 1 - 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - AUL...
	37   - GREAT LAKES YACHT SERVICE - 61 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - AUL...
	I40 - E Z STOP - 211 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - AUL...
	I41 - CLARK OIL STATION #121 - 214 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - AUL...
	I42 - WIEGAND AMOCO SVC STATION - 253 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - AUL...
	J46 - QUAM PROPERTY - 148 N 3RD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - AUL...
	48   - MUCKIAN OIL CO - 518 S OXFORD DR - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - AUL...
	50   - PETROLEUM BULK STORAGE - 273 N 1ST AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - AUL...
	51   - MOELLERS CHRYSLER DODGE PLYMOUTH - 304 N 3RD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - AUL...

	VCP
	G33 - PETERSON BUILDERS INC PLT 1 - 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - VCP...

	BROWNFIELDS
	50   - PETROLEUM BULK STORAGE - 273 N 1ST AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - BROWNFIELDS...

	WI ERP
	A4 - MARITIME MUSEUM - S OF BAY; E OF MADISON & MI BR - STURGEON BAY, WI  - WI ERP...
	G33 - PETERSON BUILDERS INC PLT 1 - 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - WI ERP...
	37   - GREAT LAKES YACHT SERVICE - 61 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - WI ERP...
	43   - PENINSULA OIL CO - 446 S OXFORD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - WI ERP...
	51   - MOELLERS CHRYSLER DODGE PLYMOUTH - 304 N 3RD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - WI ERP...

	RCRA-NonGen
	5   - SELVICK MARINE TOWING CORP - 67 E MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen...
	B8 - DEJARDIN CUSTOM SEWING - 24 W MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen...
	B13 - REIMERS MARATHON SVC STA - 119 S MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen...
	C15 - BRUNSWICK AMOCO - 56 MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen...
	C18 - TIRE CENTER - 105 MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen...
	D20 - SCHUMACHER GORDON - 160 S MADISON ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen...
	C24 - SWOLLEN THUMB - 29 W LARCH ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen...
	G33 - PETERSON BUILDERS INC PLT 1 - 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen...
	H38 - ROEN SALVAGE CO - 180 E REDWOOD ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54325 - RCRA-NonGen...

	MANIFEST
	37   - GREAT LAKES YACHT SERVICE - 61 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - MANIFEST...
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	Layers
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	Map Findings
	TP - A1 - DOOR CNTY COOP - 92 E MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - BRRTS, LUST, SPILLS, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS
	TP - A2 - 92 E MAPLE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	TP - A3 - DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE - 92 E. MAPLE STREET - STURGEON BAY, WI  - WI WRRSER
	A4 - MARITIME MUSEUM - S OF BAY; E OF MADISON & MI BR - STURGEON BAY, WI  - WI ERP, CRS, AUL
	5   - SELVICK MARINE TOWING CORP - 67 E MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, SHWIMS
	B6 - STARK PROPERTY - 69 SO MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST, CRS, AUL
	B7 - 69 S MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	B8 - DEJARDIN CUSTOM SEWING - 24 W MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, SHWIMS
	B9 - MADISON & MAPLE STS - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	B10 - 25 N MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	B11 - 25 N MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - AST
	B12 - 119 S MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	B13 - REIMERS MARATHON SVC STA - 119 S MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, LUST, SHWIMS
	C14 - 56 N MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	C15 - BRUNSWICK AMOCO - 56 MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, LUST, SPILLS, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS
	D16 - WESTSIDE SHELL STATION - 149 S MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST
	D17 - 149 S MADISON ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	C18 - TIRE CENTER - 105 MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS
	D19 - 160 S MADISON ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	D20 - SCHUMACHER GORDON - 160 S MADISON ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, LUST, SHWIMS
	C21 - TIRE CENTER - 105 N MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST, SHWIMS
	C22 - 105 N MADISON - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	B23 - 34 W MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	C24 - SWOLLEN THUMB - 29 W LARCH ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, SHWIMS
	25   - WIDNR STURGEON BAY STATION - 110 S NEENAH AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS
	E26 - BAY LAKE BANK - 54 W MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST
	F27 - 222 S MADISON ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	F28 - CENEX PUMP - 222 S MADISON AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST
	E29 - 75 W MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	30   - STURGEON BAY CTY - MAPLE ST UST - LANSING AVE & MAPLE ST - STURGEON BAY CTY, WI  - LUST
	31   - 17 W PINE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	G32 - 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	G33 - PETERSON BUILDERS INC PLT 1 - 101 PENNSYLVANIA ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, BRRTS, WI ERP, LUST,...
	34   - 113 W PINE ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	35   - 103 S KENDALE AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST
	H36 - 155 E REDWOOD ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - UST, FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
	37   - GREAT LAKES YACHT SERVICE - 61 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, WI ERP, LUST, UST,...
	H38 - ROEN SALVAGE CO - 180 E REDWOOD ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54325 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, SPILLS, SHWIMS
	39   - WI DNR STURGEON BAY FISH STATION - 107 N 1ST PL - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST, WI WRRSER, SHWIMS
	I40 - E Z STOP - 211 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, LUST, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS
	I41 - CLARK OIL STATION #121 - 214 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST, SPILLS, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS
	I42 - WIEGAND AMOCO SVC STATION - 253 MICHIGAN ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST, CRS, AUL, WI WRRSER, SHWIMS
	43   - PENINSULA OIL CO - 446 S OXFORD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - WI ERP, LAST
	44   - AMERITECH STURGEON BY N5306 - 55 S THIRD ST - STURGEON BAY, WI 54233 - LUST, SHWIMS
	45   - PETERSON BUILDERS INC - 41 N THIRD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - LUST
	J46 - QUAM PROPERTY - 148 N 3RD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - BRRTS, LUST, CRS, AUL
	47   - STURGEON BAY YACHT HARBOR INC - 306 NAUTICAL DR - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - BRRTS, LUST, SPILLS, SHWIMS
	48   - MUCKIAN OIL CO - 518 S OXFORD DR - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - LUST, LAST, CRS, AUL, SHWIMS
	J49 - USPS STURGEON BAY - 359 LOUISANA - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, LUST, SHWIMS
	50   - PETROLEUM BULK STORAGE - 273 N 1ST AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI  - BRRTS, LUST, LAST, CRS, AUL, BROWNFIELDS
	51   - MOELLERS CHRYSLER DODGE PLYMOUTH - 304 N 3RD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - BRRTS, WI ERP, AUL, SHWIMS
	52   - PETERSON BUILDERS INC - 107 EAST WALNUT STREET - STURGEON BAY, WI 54325 - CERC-NFRAP, CORRACTS, RCRA-NonGen, FINDS,...
	53   - BAY SHIPBUILDING COMPANY - 605 N 3RD AVE - STURGEON BAY, WI 54235 - RCRA-TSDF, CORRACTS, RCRA-LQG, FINDS, NPDES,...
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